GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA DIRECTORATE OF MINERAL RESOURCES SHILLONG.

No/ No/DMR/R/A/3199/2020/Vol-I/

Dated Shillong, the

2023.

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

In pursuance to Govt. letter No.No.MG.42/2019/56 dated 29th May, 2023, this is to inform you that Shri. Dominic Myrthong is hereby allowed to revalidate the Mineral Transport Challans and the terms and conditions shall remain the same as table below:

Mineral Transport Challan	Bk. No.	SI. No.		Qty. M.T	Destination
		From	То		
	00143	014247	014294	900	M/s Nimon Enterprise, Nongjri, South West Khasi Hills District
		014296	014297		
	00160	015958	015960		
		015978	015991		
		015993	016000		

Permit Number: 1351

Kindly Note:

- 1. Meghalaya Environment Protection & Restoration Fund Challans (MEPRF)have not been issued along with the above Mineral Transport Challan
- 2. Mineral Transport Challan (MTC) have been duly stamped "Auction Coal" for easy identification at Checkgate.
- 3. Route allotted should be strictly followed.
- 4. Valid upto 1 (one) month from the date of issue.
- 5. Covid-19 protocols should be strictly adhered to.
- 6. The GPS device & RFID tag fitted in the vehicles should be kept active at all times.
- Once the truck exited the Integrated Checkgate, the GPS tracking report along with truck nos. allotted to the particular Mineral Transport Challan shall have to be submitted to the undersigned.

Route: Shallang/Maweit to M/s Nimon Enterprise, Nongjri, South West Khasi Hills District.

Memo. No/DMR/R/A/3199/2020/Vol-I / D3 -A

Dated Shillong, the 19.06.2023.

Director of Mineral Resources Meghalaya :::Shillong.

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Director General of Police to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 2. The Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Mining & Geology Department, Shillong.
- 3. The Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Home (Police) Department, Shillong.
- 4. The Commissioner of Transport, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 5. The Deputy Commissioner, West Khasi Hills/South West Khasi Hills Districts.
- 6. The Superintendent of Police, West Khasi Hills/South West Khasi Hills Districts.
- 7. The Mines Royalty Inspector/Asstt. Mines Royalty Inspector, In-charge Borsora Checkgate to scan the QR Code using handheld device and for monitoring the transportation of coal and to seal and stamp "Used Challan" upon reaching the destination and to furnish the detail of the trucks.
- . The Web Manager, Directorate of Mineral Resources for uploading in the Department's website.
 - Shri. Dominic Myrthong to intimate Mines Royalty Inspector/Asstt. Mines Royalty Inspector, Incharge Borsora Checkgate prior to transportation and submit a return once the transportation is complete.

Director of Mineral Resources Meghalaya :::Shillong.